	auburnmaine .90v	Ham	pshire	Street R	econstruc	ction Proj	ect Bid T	abulation	2/23/2017						
			St. Laurent & Son, Inc.		Gendron & Gendron		Shaw Brothers Construction		Longchamps & Sons, Inc.		Pratt & Sons, Inc.		Sargent Corporation		
	Addendum #1		ves		ves		Hon	ves		ves		ves		ves	ation
	Addendum #2			yes		yes		yes		yes		ves		yes	-
	Bid Bond			yes		yes		yes		yes		yes		yes	
Bid Item	Description	Unit	Qnty	Unit Cost	Total										
	Removing Single Tree Top Only	EA	3	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
	Removing Stump	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$390.00	\$1,170.00
	Removing Existing Manhole or Catch Basin	EA	25	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
	Common Excavation	CY	7500	\$10.90 \$23.00	\$81,750.00	\$10.50	\$78,750.00	\$13.00	\$97,500.00	\$9.50	\$71,250.00	\$15.00	\$112,500.00	\$22.00	\$165,000.00
-	Aggregate Base Course - Gravel Type A	CY	765	\$23.00	\$17,595.00	\$23.00	\$17,595.00	\$28.00	\$21,420.00	\$23.00	\$17,595.00	\$55.00	\$42,075.00	\$52.00	\$39,780.00
	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel Type D	CY	5,500 755	\$65.89	\$110,000.00 \$49,746.95	\$19.50 \$79.00	\$107,250.00 \$59,645.00	\$23.00 \$72.00	\$126,500.00 \$54,360.00	\$23.00 \$83.00	\$126,500.00 \$62,665.00	\$28.00 \$79.00	\$154,000.00 \$59,645.00	\$28.00 \$74.00	\$154,000.00 \$55,870.00
	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 mm HMA Surface Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 mm (Incidentals)	T	430	\$127.00	\$49,746.95	\$115.00		\$130.00	\$54,360.00	\$133.00	\$57,190.00	\$115.00	\$39,645.00	\$135.00	
	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5 mm (McIdentals)  Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5 mm HMA Base	Т	1255	\$63.89	\$80,181.95	\$75.20	\$49,450.00 \$94,376.00	\$65.00	\$81,575.00	\$83.00	\$104,165.00	\$75.20	\$94,376.00	\$72.00	\$58,050.00 \$90,360.00
	Bituminous Tack Coat- Applied	G	230	\$5.75	\$1,322.50	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$13.00	\$2,990.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00
	Structural Concrete, Replace Concrete Slab	CY	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$860.00	\$2,580.00
	12" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	245	\$125.00	\$30,625.00	\$39.00	\$9,555.00	\$84.00	\$20,580.00	\$60.00	\$14,700.00	\$100.00	\$24,500.00	\$60.00	\$14,700.00
	18" RCP Class III	LF	8	\$360.00	\$2,880.00	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$130.00	\$1,040.00	\$105.00	\$840.00
	24" RCP Class III	LF	80	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$128.00	\$10,240.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$155.00	\$12,400.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00
	24" Culvert Pipe Option III	LF	56	\$106.00	\$5,936.00	\$55.00	\$3,080.00	\$123.00	\$6,888.00	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	\$80.00	\$4,480.00	\$110.00	\$6,160.00
603.4105	Concrete Pipe Collar	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
	Catch Basin Type A1-C	EA	17	\$3,465.00	\$58,905.00	\$3,050.00	\$51,850.00	\$3,050.00	\$51,850.00	\$4,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$44,200.00	\$5,100.00	\$86,700.00
604.076	60" Catch Basin Type A1-C	EA	2	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$12,600.00
604.09	Catch Basin Type B1	EA	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,115.00	\$6,230.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00
604.093	60" Catch Basin Type B1	EA	1	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
604.16	Alter Catch Basin to Manhole	EA	1	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
	Adjust Catch Basin or Manhole to Grade	EA	13	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$700.00	\$9,100.00
	Catch Basin Type A5-C	EA	16	\$3,550.00	\$56,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$44,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$51,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$43,200.00	\$5,075.00	\$81,200.00
	Catch Basin Type B5-C	EA	1	\$3,390.00	\$3,390.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
-	6" Underdrain Type B	LF	1,470	\$21.00	\$30,870.00	\$29.00	\$42,630.00	\$24.00	\$35,280.00	\$23.00	\$33,810.00	\$38.00	\$55,860.00	\$28.00	\$41,160.00
-	12" Underdrain Type C	LF	2,050	\$62.00	\$127,100.00	\$45.00	\$92,250.00	\$42.50	\$87,125.00	\$52.00	\$106,600.00	\$46.00	\$94,300.00	\$51.00	\$104,550.00
<b>!</b>	Brick Sidewalk (Remove and Rebuild)	SY	60	\$84.00 \$66.83	\$5,040.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$65.00	\$3,900.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	\$84.00	\$5,040.00
	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	SF LF	780	\$21.25	\$52,127.40	\$62.00	\$48,360.00	\$75.00	\$58,500.00	\$77.00	\$60,060.00 \$48,840.00	\$46.00	\$35,880.00	\$45.00	\$35,100.00
	Vertical Curb Type 1 Vertical Curb Type 1 - Circular	LF LF	2,220 580	\$27.00	\$47,175.00 \$15,660.00	\$21.25 \$27.00	\$47,175.00 \$15,660.00	\$21.00 \$32.00	\$46,620.00 \$18,560.00	\$22.00 \$28.00	\$48,840.00	\$30.00 \$38.00	\$66,600.00 \$22,040.00	\$29.00 \$35.00	\$64,380.00 \$20,300.00
	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Foot	EA	37	\$110.00	\$4,070.00	\$110.00	\$4,070.00	\$90.00	\$3,330.00	\$115.00	\$4,255.00	\$200.00	\$7,400.00	\$143.00	\$20,300.00
	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Foot - Circular	EA	46	\$125.00	\$5,750.00	\$125.00	\$5,750.00	\$135.00	\$6,210.00	\$128.00	\$5,888.00	\$205.00	\$10,350.00	\$160.00	\$7,360.00
	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 4 Foot	EA	63	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$200.00	\$12,600.00	\$175.00	\$11,025.00	\$205.00	\$12,915.00	\$260.00	\$16,380.00	\$262.00	\$16,506.00
	Terminal Curb Type 1 - 8 Foot - Circular	EA	28	\$240.00	\$6,720.00	\$240.00	\$6,720.00	\$275.00	\$7,700.00	\$245.00	\$6,860.00	\$320.00	\$8,960.00	\$310.00	\$8,680.00
	Curb Type 5	LF	24	\$19.50	\$468.00	\$19.50	\$468.00	\$19.50	\$468.00	\$30.00	\$720.00	\$28.00	\$672.00	\$26.50	\$636.00
	Curb Type 5 - Circular	LF	30	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$71.00	\$2,130.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$96.00	\$2,880.00
	Concrete Base for Curbing	LF	4,000	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00
615.07	-	CY	155	\$45.00	\$6,975.00	\$47.00	\$7,285.00	\$35.00	\$5,425.00	\$60.00	\$9,300.00	\$70.00	\$10,850.00	\$39.00	\$6,045.00
615.086	Loam/Compost Mix	CY	240	\$44.00	\$10,560.00	\$40.00	\$9,600.00	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$70.00	\$16,800.00	\$80.00	\$19,200.00	\$23.00	\$5,520.00
618.1301	Seeding Method Number 1 - Plan Quantity	UN	13	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$35.00	\$455.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$33.00	\$429.00
619.1201	Mulch - Plan Quantity	UN	13	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$20.00	\$260.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$27.50	\$357.50
	Bark Mulch - Plan Quantity	CY	60	\$86.00	\$5,160.00	\$87.00	\$5,220.00	\$43.00	\$2,580.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$86.00	\$5,160.00	\$38.50	\$2,310.00
	Small Deciduous Tree	EA	39	\$310.00	\$12,090.00	\$310.00	\$12,090.00	\$298.00	\$11,622.00	\$310.00	\$12,090.00	\$310.00	\$12,090.00	\$360.00	\$14,040.00
621.267	Large Deciduous Tree	EA	22	\$370.00	\$8,140.00	\$370.00	\$8,140.00	\$387.00	\$8,514.00	\$392.00	\$8,624.00	\$370.00	\$8,140.00	\$475.00	\$10,450.00

			St. Laurent & Son, Inc.		Gendron & Gendron		Shaw Brothers Construction		Longchamps & Sons, Inc.		Pratt & Sons, Inc.		Sargent Corporation		
621.71	Grasses	EA	519	\$6.95	\$3,607.05	\$6.95	\$3,607.05	\$13.00	\$6,747.00	\$16.00	\$8,304.00	\$7.00	\$3,633.00	\$8.25	\$4,281.75
621.711	Perennials	EA	519	\$5.85	\$3,036.15	\$5.85	\$3,036.15	\$11.00	\$5,709.00	\$15.00	\$7,785.00	\$6.00	\$3,114.00	\$8.25	\$4,281.75
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
626.21	Metallic Conduit	LF	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$37.00	\$370.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
626.215	2-1/2-Inch Steel Conduit	LF	15	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$37.00	\$555.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$30.00	\$450.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	330	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$24.00	\$7,920.00
626.221	1-1/2-Inch Non-Metallic Conduit - Schedule 40	LF	4,050	\$12.00	\$48,600.00	\$12.00	\$48,600.00	\$12.00	\$48,600.00	\$15.00	\$60,750.00	\$12.00	\$48,600.00	\$14.00	\$56,700.00
626.222	1-1/2-Inch Non-Metallic Conduit - Schedule 80	LF	950	\$25.00	\$23,750.00	\$25.00	\$23,750.00	\$25.00	\$23,750.00	\$28.00	\$26,600.00	\$25.00	\$23,750.00	\$28.00	\$26,600.00
626.31	18" Foundation	EA	8	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00
626.371	Foundation Bases	EA	44	\$650.00	\$28,600.00	\$650.00	\$28,600.00	\$650.00	\$28,600.00	\$700.00	\$30,800.00	\$650.00	\$28,600.00	\$750.00	\$33,000.00
627.733	4" White or Yellow Painted Pavement Marking Line	LF	6,000	\$0.40	\$2,400.00	\$0.40	\$2,400.00	\$0.40	\$2,400.00	\$0.50	\$3,000.00	\$0.22	\$1,320.00	\$0.35	\$2,100.00
627.75	White or Yellow Pavement & Curb Marking	SF	5,500	\$1.50	\$8,250.00	\$1.50	\$8,250.00	\$1.50	\$8,250.00	\$0.50	\$2,750.00	\$1.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.10	\$6,050.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	HR	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$44.00	\$1,760.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.00	\$1,520.00
634.042	#2 AWG Cable Installation	LF	100	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.75	\$275.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
634.043	#8 AWG Cable Installation	LF	30,000	\$0.75	\$22,500.00	\$0.75	\$22,500.00	\$0.75	\$22,500.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.75	\$22,500.00	\$0.85	\$25,500.00
634.08	Electrical Service Box	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
634.21	Conventional Lighting Standard	EA	44	\$3,256.00	\$143,264.00	\$3,260.00	\$143,440.00	\$3,256.00	\$143,264.00	\$3,500.00	\$154,000.00	\$3,256.00	\$143,264.00	\$3,500.00	\$154,000.00
641.12	Bench	EA	7	\$1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$950.00	\$6,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,265.00	\$8,855.00
641.36	Bike Rack	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
641.89	Gateway Sign	EA	3	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,800.00	\$17,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00
643.92	Pedestal Pole	EA	8	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$950.00	\$7,600.00
645.271	Regulatory, Warning, Confirmation, & Route Assembly	Sign, Type 1 SF	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
652.38	Flagger	HR	960	\$24.70	\$23,712.00	\$24.70	\$23,712.00	\$22.00	\$21,120.00	\$25.00	\$24,000.00	\$21.00	\$20,160.00	\$30.00	\$28,800.00
652.381	Police Officer	HR	80	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00
652.39	Work Zone Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$16,375.00	\$16,375.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$42,050.00	\$42,050.00
656.75	Temporary Soil Erosion & Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,240.00	\$7,240.00
658.2	Acrylic Latex Finish, Green	SY	15	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$27.50	\$412.50
659.1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$134,870.79	\$134,870.79	\$83,727.00	\$83,727.00	\$143,000.00	\$143,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$186,000.00	\$186,000.00
830.07	Install Water Service - Longside	EA	12	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,675.00	\$32,100.00
		Total			\$1,437,622.00		\$1,448,869.99		\$1,494,589.00		\$1,622,116.00		\$1,697,204.00		\$1,878,825.50
	Alternate #1														
626.11	Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
626.22	Non-Metallic Conduit	LF	70	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$26.50	\$1,855.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
626.31	18" Foundation	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
626.332	30" Dia Greater 8' L & 36" Dia Foundations	CY	4	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$5,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
643.71	Traffic Signal Modification - Court/Turner Int.	LS	1	\$19,595.00	\$19,595.00	\$19,600.00	\$19,600.00	\$20,600.00	\$20,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$19,595.00	\$19,595.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
643.91	Mast Arm Pole With 60' Mast Arm	EA	1	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$11,300.00	\$11,300.00	\$12,750.00	\$12,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
643.92	Pedestal Pole	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
652.381	Police Officer	HR	32	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00	\$65.00	\$2,080.00
		Total			\$41,125.00		\$41,130.00		\$43,205.00		\$48,030.00		\$41,125.00		\$44,130.00
		Total			\$1,478,747.00		\$1,489,999.99		\$1,537,794.00		\$1,670,146.00		\$1,738,329.00		\$1,922,955.50
		1000			Ψ±,170,747,00		¥1,107,777,77		Ψ190019177100		Ψ1,070,170,00		ψ±91009027000		Ψ1,722,700,00
	Name		Gary St. Laurent		John Gendron		Thomas Biegel		James Longchamps		Greg Savona		Timothy Folste	er	
			20 Highland Spring Road		PO Box 1913		PO Box 69		15 Lisbon Street		PO Box 236			PO Box 435	
			Lewiston, ME 04240		Lewiston, ME 04241		341 Mosher Road		Lisbon, ME 04250		Mecanic Falls, ME 04256		378 Bennoch Road		
						Gorham, ME	04038					Stillwater, ME 04489			
	Tel. #	207-784-7944		1	207-782-7372 207-839-			207-839-2552		207-353-2349		207-345-3311		207-827-4435	